

# COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

# **Legislation Text**

File #: 20-1590, Version: 1

**To:** Board of Supervisors

From: Supervisor Estelle Fennell

**Agenda Section:** Consent

### **SUBJECT:**

Resolution Recognizing Humboldt County Health Officer Dr. Teresa Frankovich (Supervisor Estelle Fennell)

## **RECOMMENDATION(S)**:

That the Board of Supervisors:

1. Authorize the Chair to sign the Resolution.

#### SOURCE OF FUNDING:

N/A

#### **DISCUSSION:**

The Humboldt County Board of Supervisors hereby recognizes and expresses their gratitude for Dr. Teresa Frankovich and her service to the community for the past ten months and for the work she has performed during the COVID-19 pandemic. The Board of Supervisors would further like to wish Dr. Frankovich much success in her future endeavors.

## FINANCIAL IMPACT:

N/A

#### STRATEGIC FRAMEWORK:

This action supports your Board's Strategic Framework by providing community-appropriate levels of service

#### OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

N/A

#### ALTERNATIVES TO STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:

None

#### <u>ATTACHMENTS</u>:

## File #: 20-1590, Version: 1

# Resolution

# PREVIOUS ACTION/REFERRAL: Board Order No.: N/A

Meeting of: N/A File No.: N/A